

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20025/2008

JOSEPH KANTHARAJ & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATTHARUNNISA BEGUM .S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for counter affidavit.
appropriate steps as per Rules.

Registry has to take

ga

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar